APPLICATION FOR AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION

AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 27-31-101, et seq., MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, AS AMENDED

NAME OF ENTERPRISE _ _SM ¢ KeeYcts NS T e

PHYSICAL ADDRESS __ (0on Fopx Lake Roan Iu;bp_/m M s

TYPE OF INDUSTRY y_ﬂz(z z @al(‘?PRODUCT/SERVICE

LOCATION - COUNTY Lee CITY T oPéco

DATE OF COMPLETION Q:) )ﬁ 22D YEARS REQUESTED | D
NEW (SECTION 27-31-101) EXPANSION (SECTION 27-31-105) X

NEW JOBS i ESTIMATED PAYROLL # a@@ OO H

TRUE VALUE OF PROPERTY EXEMPTED#I,,?', 400, QIO *Attach an
itemized list of property to be exempted as Exhibit “A”.

The applicant request that the Board approve this application by an order spread on its minutes

declaring that the above property be exempt from all ad valorem taxation except school taxation for

the period requested. The applicant further request that the application and certified approval of
exemption be forwarded to the Department of Revenue and upon approval and certification by the
Department, the Board enter a final order on its minutes granting the exemption. The above 25’”’1
information is true and correct as certified by the applicant. This application is submitted on the _‘t‘&_‘-ij\

day of _lpve s het205.
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cant (Name of Taxpayer)
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Tupelo Shredder and Shop Project

Foundation for Shredder
American Pulverizer Shredder
Shredder Electrical
Shredder Building & Cover
Shredder Sprinkler.System
Shredder Fines'Line
Enginnering Installation
Pinnacle Engineering Controls
US Conveyors

Shredder installation
Shredder Gear Switches
Doors for Shredder

Grinder System

Sewer Line

Maintenance Building

Fans

HVAC System

Man lifts

Security System
Air.Compressors

Hose Reels

Sweeper

Dell Computer Equipment
Sennebogen 835

Komatsu Wheel Loader
Land Used for Expansion***

Totals
Landis

G acresin N1/2 PT SW1/4 NW1/4

29-09S-06E
Parcel 089T-29-042-99
Land Value 116,200

Total

1,608,201
3,491,800
1,146,327
150,446
163,787
1,144,138
37,306
72,041
375,557
3,047,293
18,500
102,486
8,405
27,242
54,941
11,335
34,500
21,575
23,925
3,238
5,578
7,000
8,394
530,000
290,695
116,200

12,400,910

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
8/11/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
8/1/2023
1/4/2023
712512023
8/23/2023
7125/2023
7/31/2023
1/4/2023
10/9/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
6/9/2023
8/14/2023
3/21/2023
1/4/2023



