

APPLICATION FOR AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION

AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 27-31-101, et seq., MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, AS AMENDED

NAME OF ENTERPRISE SMC RECYCLING INC

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 1000 PARK LAKE ROAD TUPELO MS

TYPE OF INDUSTRY Metal Recycling PRODUCT/SERVICE _____

LOCATION - COUNTY LEE CITY TUPELO

DATE OF COMPLETION Aug 2023 YEARS REQUESTED 10

NEW (SECTION 27-31-101) _____ EXPANSION (SECTION 27-31-105) X

NEW JOBS 21 ESTIMATED PAYROLL \$ 800,000

TRUE VALUE OF PROPERTY EXEMPTED \$12,400,910 *Attach an itemized list of property to be exempted as Exhibit "A".

The applicant request that the Board approve this application by an order spread on its minutes declaring that the above property be exempt from all ad valorem taxation except school taxation for the period requested. The applicant further request that the application and certified approval of exemption be forwarded to the Department of Revenue and upon approval and certification by the Department, the Board enter a final order on its minutes granting the exemption. The above information is true and correct as certified by the applicant. This application is submitted on the 25th ~~18th~~ day of November ~~2025~~.

SMC Recycling INC
Applicant (Name of Taxpayer)

By: [Signature]
Title: President

These applications were submitted through Lee County in 2024, and were approved

[Signature]
662 279 0600 (C)

Tupelo Shredder and Shop Project

	Total	
Foundation for Shredder	1,508,201	9/1/2023
American Pulverizer Shredder	3,491,800	9/1/2023
Shredder Electrical	1,146,327	9/1/2023
Shredder Building & Cover	150,446	8/11/2023
Shredder Sprinkler System	163,787	9/1/2023
Shredder Fines Line	1,144,138	9/1/2023
Enginnering Installation	37,306	9/1/2023
Pinnacle Engineering Controls	72,041	9/1/2023
US Conveyors	375,557	9/1/2023
Shredder installation	3,047,293	9/1/2023
Shredder Gear Switches	18,500	9/1/2023
Doors for Shredder	102,486	8/1/2023
Grinder System	8,405	1/4/2023
Sewer Line	27,242	7/25/2023
Maintenance Building	54,941	8/23/2023
Fans	11,335	7/25/2023
HVAC System	34,500	7/31/2023
Man lifts	21,575	1/4/2023
Security System	23,925	10/9/2023
Air Compressors	3,238	8/1/2023
Hose Reels	5,578	8/1/2023
Sweeper	7,000	6/9/2023
Dell Computer Equipment	8,394	8/14/2023
Sennebogen 835	530,000	3/21/2023
Komatsu Wheel Loader	290,695	1/4/2023
Land Used for Expansion***	116,200	

Totals 12,400,910

Land is

9 acres in N1/2 PT SW1/4 NW1/4

29-09S-06E

Parcel 089T-29-042-99

Land Value 116,200